

BOARD RESOLUTION NUMBER 27 22/23

This resolution must be adopted to relinquish the California State Preschool Grant Funds for the El Jardín de Niños de la Universidad-University Garden Preschool at University Preparation School at CSU Channel Islands Program.

RESOLUTION

El Jardin de Niño's de la Universidad-University Garden Preschool at University Preparation School at CSU Channel Islands program shall relinquish the California State Preschool Grant funds as of 06/30/2023.

<u>SIGNATURE</u>

TITLE

NAME

<u>Charmon Evans</u>	Executive Director	
PASSED AND ADOPT of	ED THIS <u>16th</u> day of <u>December</u> 2	2023, by the Governing Board
<u>University Preparation</u> State of California.	on School at CSU Channel Islands	s, County of Ventura, in the
School at CSU Chann that the foregoing is said Board at a Regu	retary of the Governing Board or el Islands of Ventura County, in a full, true and correct copy of a lar Board meeting thereof held a plution is on file in the office of t	the State of California, certify a resolution adopted by the at a regular public place of
Regina Carver, Secre	tary signature	Date